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Subd. 3; No person shall be eligible to apply for or to be issued
a license^ unless they are a resident of the state and at least 16 years
of age prior to the opening of the moose season.

Snhd. 4. No person may make more than one application in any
given season. Upon a finding by the commissioner, without hearing,
that a person has made more than one application, then such person
shall become ineligible^for a license that year. Any person who
makes more than one application in any one year shall be guilty of a
misdemeanor.

jubd. 5. No application or license shall be transferable at any
time or for any reason.

Sec. 15. LIMITED SEASON. Notwithstanding any other provi-
sion of this act, only one moose season may be set between January 1.
1971 and December 31. 1972. Fur the purposes of this section a split
season J!Lany calendar year shall be considered as one season.

Approved May 28,1971.

CHAPTER 608— H.F.No.760

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Hennepin county; salary and employment of
court reporters in the fourth judicial district; amending Laws 1969,
Chapter 568, Section I.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section ' 1. Laws 1969, Chapter 568, Section 1, is amended to
read:

Section 1. HENNEPIN COUNTY; DISTRICT COURT RE-
PORTERS; SALARY. Subdivision 1. Notwithstanding Minnesota
Statutes, Section 486.05, or any other law to the contrary, the salary
of district court reporters in the fourth judicial district is established

$14.500 per year, as of the effective date of this act,
exclusive of insurance benefits. The salary shall be paid in biweekly
installments in the same manner as Hennepin county employees are

.paid . Such reporters shall not be under the jurisdiction of the
Hennepin county personnel board.

Subd. 2. Insurance benefits shall be provided the district court
reporters in the fourth judicial district at the expense of the county
on the same basis as they are provided Hennepin county employees.
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Suhd. 3. The provisions of this act shall be effective retroac-
tively to January 1.1971.

Approved May 28,1971.

CHAPTER 609—H.F.No.1272

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the use of federal census information by the
state auditor for the purpose of making certain tax apportionments.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. STATE AUDITOR; TAX APPORTIONMENTS;
FEDERAL CENSUS. If the state auditor is required to use the 1960
federal decennial census or any more recent census authorized for the
purpose of making apportionments of the proceeds of certain taxes as
provided by law upon the basis of population of the various political
subdivisions entitled thereto because the 1970 final federal • census
information is unavailable, he shall make an adjustment thereof in
subsequent apportionments if there is a difference in the population
figures between the 1960 federal decennial census or any more recent
census authorized and the final 1970 census.

Sec. 2. The adjustment shall apply to distributions in the year
1971 only. Thereafter distributions shall be made based on the 1970
census as certified to the state auditor or on a subsequent mid-decen-
nial census as authorized by law.

Approved May 28,1971.

CHAPTER 610—H.F.No.1310

[Not Coded]

An act relating to law libraries in Hennepin county; fees to be
collected for upkeep of library; amending Laws 1969, Chapter 861,
Section 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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